SH \$65.00 391175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM649102

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TM Apparel, LLC		05/24/2021	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TLB Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	14000 2th Avenue North, Suite 120	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55447	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3911752	THREE SEASONS MATERNITY
Registration Number:	3966928	MA CHERIE MATERNITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123396580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123391863

Email: mness@kinney.com
Correspondent Name: David R. Fairbairn
Address Line 1: 312 South Third Street
Address Line 2: Kinney & Lange, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55415

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Fairbairn
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Fairbairn/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007304 FRAME: 0376

900618949

ASSIGNMENT

TM Apparel, LLC has an office and principal place of business at 14000 25th Ave North #120, Plymouth, MN 55447-4902, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company (herein "Assignor"), and has adopted and is using the marks THREE SEASONS MATERINITY and MA CHERIE MATERNITY for which the Assignor has obtained registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Reg. No. 3911752, granted January 25, 2011, and Reg. No. 3966928, granted May 24, 2011.

TLB Holdings Inc. has an office and principal place of business at 14000 25th Avenue North, Suite 120, Plymouth, MN 55447, a Minnesota corporation (herein "Assignee") and desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark and the above-identified Registration.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Assignor assigns to the Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, and the above-identified Registration.

By:

Tammy L. Boyd

Chief Executive Officer/President

TM Apparel, LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 007304 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 05/24/2021